Sunny ISLAND Charger 50
 S
IC
50
-M
PT
Flexible
•	For 12 / 24 / 48 V

Certificates and approvals
● Standard feature   ○ Optional feature   — Not available
Type designation
Technical data
630 W
140 V DC
25 V – 60 V
1
40 A
600 W
12 V
8 V – 15.6 V
valve-regulated and flooded
lead-acid batterie
50 A
50 A
IUoU
98 %
97.3 %
●
●
●
●
●
421 / 310 / 143 mm
10 kg
IP65
-25 °C … +60 °C
0 % … 100 %
< 5 W / < 3 W
multicolored LEDs
Plug and play in combination with
SI 5048, SI2224, SI2012
(Sync Bus Piggy Back required), DIL
switch with stand-alone applications
Up to 4 devices
○
○
● / ○ / ○ / ○/ ○
CE
SIC50-MPT
1250 W
140 V DC
40 V – 80 V
1
40 A
1200 W
24 V
16 V – 31.5 V
valve-regulated and flooded
lead-acid batterie
50 A
50 A
IUoU
98 %
97.3 %
●
●
●
●
●
421 / 310 / 143 mm
10 kg
IP65
-25 °C … +60 °C
0 % … 100 %
< 5 W / < 3 W
multicolored LEDs
Plug and play in combination with
SI 5048, SI2224, SI2012
(Sync Bus Piggy Back required), DIL
switch with stand-alone applications